	BID SCHEDULE - EATON STREET TRENCH REPAIRS											
				Toppino's Quote		Toppino's GS		Higgin's Quote		Higgins GS		
Item	GENERAL CONDITIONS	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1A	Performance and Payment Bonds	1	EA	\$10,944.00	\$10,944.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00	\$12,142.09	\$12,142.09	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00	
1B	Mobilization/Demobilization/MOT, etc.	1	EA	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,788.00	\$38,788.00	\$33,728.04	\$33,728.04	\$36,262.00	\$36,262.00	
2	TRENCH EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, GEOTEXTILE											
2A	Trench Excavation and Backfill: (0-6 FEET DEEP)	420	LF	\$70.77	\$29,723.40	\$70.77	\$29,723.40	\$65.00	\$27,300.00	\$65.00	\$27,300.00	
2B	Trench Excavation and Backfill: (6-8 FEET DEEP)	700	LF	\$92.56	\$64,792.00	\$92.56	\$64,792.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	
2C	TRENCH SAFETY ACT COMPLIANCE	1120	LF	\$50.00	\$56,000.00	\$50.00	\$56,000.00	\$10.00	\$11,200.00	\$10.00	\$11,200.00	
3	PAVEMENT (2-inch)											
ЗА	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT OVER TRENCHES/REPAIR AREAS	110	TON	\$282.00	\$31,020.00	\$507.60	\$55,836.00	\$190.00	\$20,900.00	\$190.00	\$20,900.00	
4	PAVEMENT MARKINGS											
4A	Stop Bars and Cross Walks (Temporary)	8	EA	\$151.41	\$1,211.28	\$151.41	\$1,211.28	\$97.75	\$782.00	\$97.75	\$782.00	
4B	Parking Spaces	800	LF	\$11.39	\$9,112.00	\$1.50	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$5,600.00	\$7.00	\$5,600.00	
4C	Double Yellow Lines (Temporary)	350	LF	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	
4D	Stop Bars and Cross Walks (Final/Thermo)	8	EA	\$302.81	\$2,422.48	\$302.81	\$2,422.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
4E	Double Yellow Lines (Final/Thermo)	350	LF	\$1.88	\$658.00	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
5	Flowable Fill											
5A	Flowable Fill	385	CY	\$180.00	\$69,300.00	\$180.00	\$69,300.00	\$180.00	\$69,300.00	\$180.00	\$69,300.00	
	Asphalt Sawcutting	2824	LF					\$4.00	\$11,296.00	\$4.00	\$11,296.00	
	Asphalt Milling	1400	SY					\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	
	Parking Stencils	20	EA					\$97.75	\$1,955.00	\$97.75	\$1,955.00	
	Crosswalks (Temp and Final)	480	LF					\$8.00	\$3,840.00	\$8.00	\$3,840.00	
	Base Bid Total				\$313,533.16		\$331,497.16		\$256,843.13		\$260,485.00	
	Allowance				\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	
	Total BID (Bid and Allowance)				\$363,533.16		\$381,497.16		\$306,843.13		\$310,485.00	
	Total Bib (Bid and Allowands)				\$000,000.10		4001,401110		\$555,645.15		\$510,400.00	
	ADD ALTERNATE No. 1											
1	Mill (White Street to William Street) (2-inch)	6680	SY	\$3.60	\$24,048.00	\$49.20	\$328,656.00	\$5.00	\$33,400.00	\$5.00	\$33,400.00	
1a	Stop Bars and Cross Walks (Temporary)	8	EA	\$151.41	\$1,211.28	\$151.41	\$1,211.28	\$97.75	\$782.00	\$97.75	\$782.00	
1b	Parking Spaces	2000	EA	\$11.39	\$22,780.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	
1c	Double Yellow Lines (Temporary)	1685	LF	\$1.00	\$1,685.00	\$1.00	\$1,685.00	\$8.00	\$13,480.00	\$8.00	\$13,480.00	
1d	Stop Bars and Cross Walks (Final/Thermo)	8	EA	\$302.81	\$2,422.48	\$302.81	\$2,422.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Double Yellow Lines (Final/Thermo)	1685	LF	\$1.88	\$3,167.80	\$2.00	\$3,370.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
1f	New asphalt surface (2-inch)	700	Ton	\$198.00	\$138,600.00	\$507.60	\$355,320.00	\$190.00	\$133,000.00	\$190.00	\$133,000.00	
	Parking Stencils	50	EA					\$97.75	\$4,887.50	\$97.75	\$4,887.50	
	Crosswalks (Temp and Final)	480	LF					\$8.00	\$3,840.00	\$8.00		
	Subtotal				\$193,914.56		\$695,664.76		\$203,389.50		\$203,389.50	

				т т							
	Deduct Trench Pavement (Base Bid)				-\$31,020.00		-\$55,836.00		-\$27,900.00		-\$27,900.00
	Deduct Pavement Markings (Base Bid)				-\$13,753.76		-\$5,883.76		-\$14,977.00		-\$14,977.00
	Allowance				\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00
	Add Alternate No. 1 Total				\$189,140.80		\$673,945.00		\$200,512.50		\$200,512.50
	ADD ALTERNATE No. 2										
2	Mill (William Street to Simonton Street) (2-inch)	3290	SY	\$4.80	\$15,792.00	\$49.20	\$161,868.00	\$5.00	\$16,450.00	\$5.00	\$16,450.00
2a	Stop Bars and Cross Walks (Temporary)	6	EA	\$151.41	\$908.46	\$151.41	\$908.46	\$97.75	\$586.50	\$97.75	\$586.50
2b	Parking Spaces	1120	LF	\$11.39	\$12,756.80	\$1.50	\$1,680.00	\$7.00	\$7,840.00	\$7.00	\$7,840.00
2c	Double Yellow Lines (Temporary)	885	LF	\$1.00	\$885.00	\$1.00	\$885.00	\$8.00	\$7,080.00	\$8.00	\$7,080.00
2d	Stop Bars and Cross Walks (Final/Thermo)	6	EA	\$302.81	\$1,816.86	\$302.81	\$1,816.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2e	Double Yellow Lines (Final/Thermo)	885	LF	\$1.88	\$1,663.80	\$2.00	\$1,770.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2f	New asphalt surface (2-inch)	350	Ton	\$198.00	\$69,300.00	\$507.60	\$177,660.00	\$190.00	\$66,500.00	\$190.00	\$66,500.00
	Parking Stencils	25	EA					\$97.75	\$2,443.75	\$97.75	\$2,443.75
	Crosswalks (Temp and Final)	360	LF					\$8.00	\$2,880.00	\$8.00	\$2,880.00
	Subtotal				\$103,122.92		\$346,588.32		\$103,780.25		\$103,780.25
	Allowance				\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00
	Add Alternate No. 2 Total				\$128,122.92		\$371,588.32		\$128,780.25		\$128,780.25
	ADD ALTERNATE No. 3										
3	Water Main Trench Restoration (Margret to Grinnel)	480	LF	\$70.77	\$33,969.60	\$70.77	\$33,969.60	\$65.00	\$31,200.00	\$65.00	\$31,200.00
3a	Flowable Fill	150	CY	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00
3b	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT OVER TRENCHES/REPAIR AREAS (2-inch)	50	Ton	\$480.00	\$24,000.00	\$507.60	\$25,380.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00
	Asphalt Sawcutting	980	LF					\$4.00	\$3,920.00	\$4.00	\$3,920.00
	Asphalt Milling	535	SY					\$5.00	\$2,675.00	\$5.00	\$2,675.00
	Trench Safety	480	LF					\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,800.00
	Subtotal				\$84,969.60		\$86,349.60		\$79,095.00		\$79,095.00
	Allowance				\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
	Add Alternate No. 3 Total				\$94,969.60		\$96,349.60		\$89,095.00		\$89,095.00
	Grand Total				\$775,766.48		\$1,523,380.08		\$725,230.88	_	\$728,872.75